1			PCR-156-	21
2	THE C	ITY OF	WARWICK	
3			ODE ISLAND	
4				
5	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL			
6	NO	I	DATE	
7	APPROVED		MAYOR	
8				
9 10			IENT OF A LEASE BETWEEN THE CIT T FOR MUNICIPAL OFFICE SPACE	Y
11				
12	Resolved that,			
13				
14			Charter of the City of Warwick states that "	
15	powers of the city shall be exercise in the manner prescribed by [the] Charter, of, if not so			
16	prescribed, in such manner as shall be pr	ovided by	ordinance or resolution of the council"; and	
17				
18	WHEREAS, the City Council is the public body empowered to ratify all leases of real and			
19	personal property by the City of Warwic	k; and		
20				
21	WHEREAS, the City Hall Annex building which housed multiple departments was close			
22	in January 2018 after substantial water in	ntrusion ca	ausing health and safety concerns; and	
23				
24	WHEREAS, the Warwick City Council adopted and the Mayor approved PCR-77-21 a			
25	Resolution Number R-21-77, which authorized the Mayor to enter into a lease with AAA Northeas			
26	for 15 years for municipal offices at 65 (<i>S</i> enterville	e Road in Warwick, RI (the "Premises"); and	
27	MHEDEAG (1 C') CW	1 1 4 4		
28				
29	dated May 24, 2021 and now desire to modify the terms of the Lease as recited in the First			
30	Amendment to Lease attached as Exhibi	t A nereto) .	
31	NOW THEREFORE DE IT	DECOLVI	ED that the Warryick City Council have	h
32 33	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Warwick City Council hereby authorizes the Mayor to execute the First Amendment to Lease with AAA Northeast and any and			
34	all other necessary documents, the form of which shall be subject to approval of the City Solicitor			
3 4	to effectuate the provisions of the proposed First Amendment to Lease.			
36	to effectuate the provisions of the propos	seu l'iist F	Amendment to Lease.	
30 37	The City Clerk is hereby directed	d to forwa	rd a copy of this Resolution to the Mayor C	itx
38	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Mayor, City Solicitor and the Finance Director.			
39	Solicitor and the Finance Director.			
40	This Resolution shall take effect	unon nass	agge	
41	This resolution shall take effect	apon pass	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
42	SPONSOF	RED BY:	COUNCIL PRESIDENT MCALLISTER	
43	51 51 1501	D1.	ON BEHALF OF MAYOR PICOZZI	
4 4	COMMIT	TEE:	PUBLIC PROPERTIES	